1		CITY OF HOMER		
2		HOMER, ALASKA	C: 14 /F: CI : 6	
3			City Manager/Fire Chief	
4		ORDINANCE 23-06		
5	AN ORDI	NAMES OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF	HOMED ALASKA	
6	AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA			
7 8	AMENDING THE FY23 CAPITAL BUDGET BY ACCEPTING A DONATION FROM HOMER ROTARY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$8,112			
9	AND APPROPRIATING \$6,115 FOR THE PURCHASE OF MOTOROLA			
10	PAGERS AND \$1,997 FOR RESTORATION OF AN ANTIQUE WATER			
11	TANK.			
12	TAINIS.			
13	WHEREAS The	Homer Rotary has offered a donation	on to the Homer Volunteer Fire	
14	Department (HVFD) in the amount of \$8,112 in the memory of Gary Thomas; and			
15	Department (IIII D) III e	Te difficulty of \$6,112 in the memory of	cary memas, and	
16	WHEREAS, HVFD	proposes using \$6,115 of this donati	ion to purchase eleven Motorola	
17	pagers which are used to alert volunteers when they are needed to respond to an emergency;			
18	and			
19				
20	WHEREAS, The remaining \$1,997 will be used to restore their antique Jeep's water tank			
21	back to its original condition as it was when it was used as a front line piece of fire apparatus			
22	back in the 1950's.			
23				
24	NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF HOMER ORDAINS:			
25				
26	Section 1. The Homer City Council hereby amends the FY23 Capital Budget by accepting			
27	a donation from Homer Rotary in the amount of \$8,112 as follows:			
28				
29	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
30	151-xxxx	Donation from Homer Rotary	\$8,112	
31				
32	Section 2. The Homer City Council hereby appropriates the Homer Rotary donation in			
33	the amount of \$8,112 for the following capital projects:			
34				
35	<u>Fund</u>	Description	Amount	
36	151-xxxx	Motorola Radios	\$6,115	
37	151-xxxx	Water Tank Restoration	\$1,997	
38				
39	Section 2. This is a budget amendment ordinance and shall not be codified.			
40	ENACTED DV TU	E CITY COUNCIL OF HOMED, ALASKA T	THIS 12th day of Fahruary 2022	
41	ENACIED BY IH	E CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA T	nis 13" day of rebruary, 2023.	
42				
43				

Page 2 of 2 ORDINANCE 23-06 CITY OF HOMER

45		CITY OF HOMER
46		V (Q = L
47		An Hohm
48		KEN CASTNER, MAYOR
49		
50	ATTEST:	
51		
52	M 0 - 1 0	
53	I Well sicole	
54	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK	
55		
56	YES: 6	
57	NO: O	0
58	ABSENT:	NACA
59	ABSTAIN: 0	N. C.
60	1.23.23 %	And the state of t
61	First Reading: \-23-73	
62	Public Hearing: 2-13-23	March 3 colon
63	Second Reading: 2-13-23	
64	Effective Date: 2.14-23	. 4/